

COA NO38731-0-11
RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2008 OCT 24 A 11:24

NO. 81434-I
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
[Signature]

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

VIRGINIA CARRERA-AMARO and FERNANDO R. SANTANA on
behalf of all similarly situated persons,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

JODY LEE CAMPBELL
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA No. 32233
JERALD R. ANDERSON
WSBA No. 8734
Senior Counsel
P.O. Box 40110-0110
(360) 664-2475

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. STATEMENT OF CASE.....2

III. STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....4

IV. ARGUMENT5

 A. The Information Request Was Not A Public Record
 Request.....5

 B. At The Time Of The Information Request, No Abstract
 Existed.....7

 C. The Public Records Act Is Not Designed To Enforce The
 Financial Responsibility Act.....8

V. CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Smith v. Okanogan Cy.,
100 Wn. App. 7, 994 P.2d 857 (2000)..... 7

Wood v. Lowe,
102 Wn. App. 872, 10 P.3d 494 (2000)..... 6, 7

Statutes

RCW 34.05.570(4)(b)..... 8

RCW 42.56 4

RCW 42.56.520 4

RCW 42.56.550 4

RCW 46.29 4

RCW 46.29.050 2

RCW 46.29.050(2)..... passim

RCW 49.12.250 6
